Carson, Jr. v. The United States
Settlement Administrator
P.O. Box 301132
Los Angeles, CA 90030-1132





CARSON, JR. V. UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES COURT OF
FEDERAL CLAIMS

Civil Action No. 18-1902C

Must Be Postmarked No Later Than November 1, 2024

## **Opt-In Claim Form**

U.S. Court of Federal Claims Carl Robert Carson Jr. v. United States, No. 18-1902C

## Forms must be submitted or postmarked by November 1, 2024.

Please include me in the Class in the case of *Carl Robert Carson Jr. v. United States*, No. 18-1902C, in the United States Court of Federal Claims. I, or a decedent, person, or entity whose interest I represent, meet the criteria to be a member of the Class:

I (or a decedent, person, or entity whose interest I represent) worked one or more weekend shifts as a GS-0083-005 VA supervisory police officer for the Department of Veterans Affairs sometime between January 11, 2004, and July 10, 2014, and did not receive premium pay for at least one of those shifts.

By signing this Opt-In Claim Form, I certify that the information provided in this Opt-In Claim Form is true and correct.

By November 1, 2024, you must return this Opt-In Claim Form to:

Carson, Jr. v. The United States Settlement Administrator P.O. Box 301132 Los Angeles, CA 90030-1132

Telephone: 1-888-299-7541 | Émail: info@carsonsettlement.com

Signature:	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy):
Print Name:	
First Name  Name of entity, person, or decedent whose interest you rep	M.I. Last Name resent (if different)
Primary Address	
Primary Address Continued	
City	State ZIP Code
Email Address (optional)	
Area Code Telephone Number (Home)	Area Code Telephone Number (Work)
	DOC PED